
o 

CIT Y C 0 U " C I L M I " UTE S 

City Counci' Chambers 
December \7. 1985 

The meeting was called to order at 5:04 p.m. 

Present on roll call: 9 - Bichsel. Hyde. Kirby. Ladenburg. Nielsen. 
Rasmussen. Stenger. Warnick. and Mayor Sutherland. 

The flag Salute was led by Counc" Member Kirby. 

*** ••• ***. 

CO" SEN TAG END A 

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting of December 10. 1985. 

ASSESSMENT ROLLS: 

The Director of Publ'c Utilities presents the Assessment Roll for the 
following: 

l.I.D. No. 5658 for the construction of water ma'ns tn Adams Street from 
South 48th Street to South 50th Street. 

Setttng Monday, January 13, 1986 at 5:00 p.m. as the date for hear'ng by 
the Hearings Examiner. 

RESOLUTIONS: 

Resolution No. 29000 
SettIng Tuesday, January 21, 1986 at 1:30 p.m. as the date for hearing by 
the Hearings Examiner the request to vacate a portion of the north tvo 
feet of South 48th Street east of Park Avenue. (Vicky J. Gennrtch; Flle 
No. 124.805> 

Resolution No. 29018 

Authorizing the submission of an appncation to the Washington State 
Department of Ecology for funds to construct a "Waste To Energy Facility" 
under the Referendum 39 Solid Waste Management Program. 

I 



I 
i. 
f 
! 

I 
I 

I. 

C'ty Counc'l M'nutes - Page 2 - December 17, 1985 

.~ ITEMS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 

a. 
b. 

c. 

d. 
e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

L 

j. 

k. 

HearIngs Exam'ner Agenda for Tuesday, December 17 t 1985. 
Minutes of the meet'ng of the C,tizens Energy Conservatlon Adv'sory 
Comm1ttee, November 18, 1985. 
M'nutes of the meet'ng of the Landmarks Preservat'on CommIssion, 
November 13, 1985. 
Mtnutes of the meetIng of the PublIc Utlltty Board, November 6, 1985. 
Mtnutes of the spec'al meetIngs of the Publ'c UtIlity Board t 

November 12, 1985, November 19, 1985 and November 20 t 1985. 
"tnutes of the meetIng of the Tacoma Employes' Ret'rement System 
Board of Admlntstratton, October 31, 1985. 
M'nutes of the meetIng of the Tacoma-Pterce County Board of Health, 
November 6. 1985. 
MInutes of the speclal meetings of the Tacoma Publ'c L'brary Board of 
Trustees, October 8, 1985 and October 9. 1985. 
M'nutes of the meetIng of the Tacoma Publ'c Ltbrary Board of 
Trustees. October 16. 1985. 
PetItions from ctttzens tn support of the Tacoma Narrows A'rport 
Master Plan. 
Tacoma Employes' RetIrement System - report of purchases and salIS of 
tnvestments, October 1985 . 

. Deputy Mayor Btchsel moved that the Consent Agenda, 'ncludlng Resolution 
Nos. 29000 and 29018 , be approved. Seconded by CouncIl Member Hyde. Votce 

~ vote was taken and carried. The Consent Agenda was declared approved. 

*** •• * •••• 

REG U L A RAG END A 

ANNOUNCEMENTS. PRESENTATIONS AND APPOINTMENTS: 

ResolutIon No. 29001 

Appo'ntlng JudIth Klpp to the Landmarks Preservatton Commission for a 
three-year term to exp're December 17. 1988. 

Deputy Mayor Bichsel moved that the Resolut'on be adopted. Seconded by 
CouncIl Member Hyde. VoIce vote was taken and carrIed. The Resolut'on was 
declared adopted. 

• ••• ** •• ** 

COMMUNICATIONS: 

Hear'ngs Examiner recommending approval of his decision regard'ng the 
appeal of the f-ruehauf CorporatIon of Aud1t Assessment No. AD5221 of the 
Department of Tax and Ltcense. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to concur 1n the recommendations of the Hear'ngs 
Examtner. Seconded by Deputy Mayor Bichsel. Vo'ee vote was taken and 
earrted. The motton was declared adopted. 

** •••••••• 



~ .. 

C,ty Counc'l M'nutes - Page 3 - December 17. 1985 

FINAL READING OF ORDINANCES: 

Ord'nance No. 23521 (Continued from the meeting of December 10. 1985.) 

Adopting the annual budget of the City of Tacoma for 1986. 

COuncil Member Hyde moved that $200.000 be added to the Pollee Department 
budget. Seconded by Council Member Stenger. Vo'ce vote was taken and carried. 

COuncil Member Hyde moved that the budget of the Publ'c Works 
Department's Building Division be Increased by $34,780 to add a Building 
Inspector position. Seconded by CounCil Member Nielsen. Vo'ce vote was taken 
and carried. 

COUncil Member Hyde moved that $3.400 be added to the budget of the 
Pol'ce Department to be used for the Seniors Against Crime program. Seconded 
by Council Member Harnlck. Voice vote was taken and carried. 

COuncil Member Hyde moved that $18.000 be added to the non-departmental 
budget to pay for the maintenance costs aSSOCiated with the Skupen property. 
Seconded by Deputy Mayor Bichsel. Voice vote was taken and carried. 

COuncil Member Stenger moved that $35,000 be added to the 
non-departmental budget to pay for additIonal programmIng at the People's 
Center. w'th said programs to be developed jOintly by the Park District. the 
Human Development Department. and the People's Center Advisory Board. 
Seconded by Counctl Member Hyde. Voice vote was taken and carrted. 

Counc11 Member ladenburg moved that $48.000 be added to the budget of the 
Office of Intergovernmental AffaIrs to pay for an energy conservation 
evaluation program. of whIch $32,000 Is to come from the Light D'vislon Fund 
and $16.000 Is to come from the General Fund. Seconded by Deputy Mayor 
Bichsel. Voice vote was taken and carried. 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the following be added to the list of 
projects funded with general revenue sharing funds and that the general fund 
and revenue sharing funds be amended as required: 

$2.623 1n add1t.lonal fundlng for the We Care learning Center; 
$18.000 for the Job Read1ness. WHEE program; 
$6.000 for the YHCA Job Placement program; 
$40.177 for the Outreach - Project Choice program; 
$5.500 tn additional funding for Pierce County Rape Rellef; 
$5.000 1n addltional funding for the Tacoma Commun'ty House: 
$10.000 tn additional funding for T.A.C.I.D. <Tacoma Area Coalition 

for Ind'vlduals with DIsabilities); and 
$25.000 1n carry-over funding for an emergency shelter voucher program. 

Be It further moved that the YWCA Job Placement program and the Job 
ReadlnessProgram be operated through the Employment and Trainlng Consortium. 
Seconded by Counc'l Member Stenger. Voice vote was taken and carrled. 



.. ~. 

C1ty Count1l Minutes - Page 4 - December 17, 1985 

Counc" Member Ladenburg moved that the Councll deslgnate up to $25,000 
of the Capital Improvements Program funds for "ght'ng and fenclng 
1mprovements at Peck Field. Further, should the Metropol'tan Park D1strlct 
successfully pass a bOnd lssue wtth'n 1986. said costs of the improvements are 
to be repaid to the ctty by the Park Distrlct. Seconded by Deputy Mayor 
B'thsel. V01ce vote was taken and carrled. 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the amount of the General Fund contrlbutlon 
to the Cont'ngency Fund be reduced by $150,000, and that the rematn1ng amount 
needed to balance the General Fund be taken from the undes1gnated fund 
balance. Seconded by Counc11 Member Ladenburg. Vo'ce vote was taken and 
carried. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to amend page 1, l1ne 15 of the Ord'nance to 
change the f1gure to $78.137,911. Seconded by Counc" Member Warnick. Mayor 
Sutherland moved to amend ltne 16 1/2 by chang'ng the "gure to $13,282,534. 
Seconded by Deputy Mayor BIChsel. Counc1l Member Ladenburg moved to amend 
"ne 17 by chang1ng the f'gure to $350,000. Seconded by Deputy Mayor 
Bichsel. Counc1l Member Ladenburg moved to amend 11ne 20 1/2 by chang'ng the 
fIgure to $3,865.875, Seconded by Counc' I Member Hyde. Mayor Sutherland 
moved to Amend page 2. l1ne 13 by chang'ng the f'gure to $421,551.548. 
Seconded by Counc" Member Warn1ck. V01ce vote was taken on the amendments 
and carrled. 

Roll call vote was taken, result'ng as follows: 

Ayes: 8 - B1chsel, Hyde, K1rby. Ladenburg, Rasmussen, Stenger, 
Warn'ck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ord1nance was declared passed. 

********** 

PROCLAMATION 

Mayor Sutherland proclaimed the week of December 15-21, 1985, as 
"Awareness Against Drug and Drunk Driving ll and presented the proclamation to 
Penn. Newman of DHI Task Force and Lt. McBride of the Wash1ngton State Patrol. 

********** 
Ordinance No. 23527 

Amend'ng the pay and compensation plan to implement the 1986 pay ra'ses 
for represented and unrepresented employees. 

Roll call vote was taken, resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Bichsel. Hyde. Kirby. Ladenburg, Nielsen, Rasmussen. Stenger, 
Warnick. and Mayor Sutherland . 

Nays: O. 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 



'-., 
IVC 
(U­
-01 
v-... 
litO 
lit 
(U., 
-.,c ... 
lit -o ... 
c> 
ell'" 
E­
::>­
UtO 
O:J 
~C7 

C'ty Counc' I M'nutes - Page 5 - December 17. 1985 

~ Ord1nance No. 23528 

Author'zing the execution of a grant award contract with the U.S. Equal 
Employment Opportun'ty Commission for $40.280.00: depositing sa'd sum 'n 
the M'scellaneous Grants Summary Fund; and appropr'atlng $40.280.00 for 
the purpose of process'ng 95 d'scrimlnat'on cases ln the C,ty of Tacoma. 

Roll call vote was taken. resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - B1chsel. Hyde. K'rby. Ladenburg. Nielsen. Rasmussen, Stenger. 
Marn'ck, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 

Ord'nance No. 23529 

Accept'ng a contribution from Lon and Patricia Pettitt ln the amount of 
$500.00 1n memory of the'r mother, Marguerite Pettitt; deposit'ng $500.00 
'n the General Fund; and appropriat'ng sa'd sum from the General Fund to 
prov'de for emergency needs of sentor c'tizens attending the Lighthouse 
Senlor Center. 

Roll call vote was taken. resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Bichsel. Hyde. Kirby. Ladenburg. Nielsen. Rasmussen. Stenger, 
Marnick. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 

OrdInance No. 23530 

AuthorizIng the execut'on of an agreement with the PIerce County Area 
Agency on Aging for reimbursement for case managemen.t services; 
depos1t1ng $19,400.00 in the Miscellaneous Grants Summary Fund; 
appropriatIng $13.400.00 from·the Miscellaneous Grants Summary Fund; and 
extend1ng the non1nterest-beartng Joan of $4,000.00 from March 31. 1986 
to December 31. 1986, to prov1de for adult case management services for 
senior c'ttzen clients referred by the Adult Protect've Serv'ces of the 
Department of Social and Health Servtces. 

Roll call vote was taken. resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - 81chsel, Hyde, Kirby. ladenburg. Ntelsen. Rasmussen, Stenger. 
Marn'ck, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

\I The Ord1nance was declared passed. 

********** 



C'ty Counc' 1 M'nutes - Page 6 - December 17, 1985 

fIRST RE~DING OF ORDINANCES: 

Ordinance No. 23531 

Amend'ng Chapter 13.06 of the Off'c'al Code to reclass'fy the property 
located at the east side of Pacific Avenue approx'mately 160 feet south 
of South 62nd Street from an IR_2" One-Famtly Dwell tng Dtstrt ct to an 
"R-2-TM Res'dentlal-Commerclal Transitional Dwell'ng Dtstrlct to 
construct a two-story off'ce bu"dlng w,th 22 on-s,te parktng stalls. 
(J.B. Propert'es; File No. 120.1134) 

Mayor Sutherland moved to concur tn the findings. Conclusions and 
Recommendations of the Hearings Examiner. Seconded by Counc' 1 Member 
Ntelsen. Votee vote was taken and carr'ed. The motton was declared adopted. 

F'nal readIng of the Ord'nance was set over to a date to be determIned. 

Ordinance No. 23532 

Authorlz'ng the executton of an agreement wtth Grays Harbor County in the 
amount of $3,600.00; depositing said sum 'n the Miscellaneous Grants 
SUmMary Fund; and appropriating $3,600.00 from the Miscellaneous Grants 
SUMmary Fund to prov'de tra'n'ng serv'ces for the Hodel Conservation 
Standards Program. 

The Ordinance was set over for ftnal reading on December 23. 1985. 

Ordinance No. 23533 

Authorizing the execution of a grant award contract wtth Bonnev"'e Power 
Ad.tntstratlon In the amount of $2.091.469.00; deposlt'ng said sum In the 
Miscellaneous Grants Summary Fund; and appropriat'ng $2.091.469.00 from 
the M'scellaneous Grants Summary Fund for the contlnuat'on of the Model 
COnservat'on Standards Program. 

The Ordinance was set over for final reading on December 23. 1985. 

Ordinance No. 23534 

Appropriating $100,000.00 or so much as may be necessary from the Public 
Works Revolving Fund for addttional purchases for the Public Works 
Asphalt Plant. and declar'ng an emergency making necessary the passage of 
tht s ord' nance • 

The OrdInance was set ove; for final reading on December 23. 1985. 

Ordtnance No. 23535 

Appropriating $250.000.00 or so much as may be necessary from the Garbage 
and Refuse Fund to provide for 'ncreased operattng expenses tn 1985. and 
declaring an emergency. mak'ng necessary the passage of th's ordinance. 

The Ordinance was set over for ftnal readtng on Oecember 23. 1985. 

.. ' 
-~ 



.... 
.::>­
~ ... 
E­
:3-
UIQ 
o:::t 
'OC7 

""041 
QJ.c: 
E'" 
-0 

City Council Minutes - Page 7 - December 17. 1985 

Ord'nance No. 23536 

Amending the annual budget of the City of Tacoma for the year 1985 by 
appropr'at'ng $2.000.000.00 for the Department of PublIc UtIlItIes LIght 
DivIsIon Current Fund to provIde for additIonal expenditures In 1985. 

The OrdInance was set over for final reading on December 23. 1985. 

OrdInance No. 23537 

Authorlz'ng the transfer of $110.000.00 from the Cont'ngency fund to the 
Ctty Street Fund; appropr'atlng satd sum from the CIty Street Fund to pay 
for costs 'ncurred for 'ce and snow removal 'rom November 19. 1985 
through December 2. 1985; and declar'ng an emergency making necessary the 
passage of this ordinance. 

The OrdInance was set over for final 1'ead'ng on December 23. 1985 . 

•••••••••• 
PUBLIC HEARINGS AND APPEALS: (Began at 6:12 p.m.) 

The Door Store. Inc. appeal'ng the dec's'on of the HearIngs Examiner 
regard'ng "gnage In the S-6 Shoreline Dlstr'ct. 

The HearIngs Exam'ner. Ernatta Weathersby. made a presentat'on regard'ng 
the -appea 1 • 

Ms. Carol MacK'nnon. Attorney representIng Door Store, Inc .• stated the 
reasons for the appeal. 

Mr. Rod Kerslake. PlannIng Department. gave a presentation regard'ng the 
appeal. 

Deputy Mayor 81chsel moved to concur In the Ftndtngs, ConclUsions. and 
Recommendations of the Heartngs Exam.ner and deny the appeal. Seconded by 
COuncil Member Ladenburg VoIce vote was taken and carried. The motion was 
declared adopted. 

The appeal was denIed. 
.* •••••••• 

RESOLUTIONS: 

Resolution No. 28992 (Continued from the meeting of December 10. 1985.) 

AuthorizIng the execution of contracts wltli outstdeagenctes for the 
furnishing of soctal and health services to the eltgll>le cUIzens of the 
ctty of Tacoma as part of the 1986 Federal Revenue Shartng Program. 

Counctl Member Hyde moved that the Resolutton be adopted. Seconded by 
Deputy Mayor Bichsel. 

7 



City COuncil Minutes - Page 8 - December 17, 1985 

Mayor Sutherland moved to amend Exhibit "A" of Resolution No. 28992 to 
'nclude those activities as Identified under Motion No. 7 to the Budget 
OrdInance. Seconded by Council Member Hyde. Voice vote was taken and carried. 

Voice vote was taken on the Resolution, with Exhibit "All amended, and 
declared adopted. The Resolution was declared adopted. 

Resolution No. 28993 (Continued from the meeting of December 10, 1985.) 

Authorizing the execution of agreements with Rick'e Spoelstra, MarcIa 
Golub'c. Karen Compton and Alicia Topping for case management and 
'nformat'on and assistance serv'ces and Carol Mathewson for the 
coord'natlon of the Tacoma Community School Program in 1986. 

Council Member Hyde moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
COuncil Member Rasmussen. Voice vote was taken and carried. The Resolution 
was declared adopted. 

Resolution No. 28994 (Continued from the meetln9 of December 10, 1985.) 

Authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Tacoma-Plerce County 
Chapter of the American Red Cross Nutrition Program 'n the amount of 
$92.500.00 for the provision of hot meals to senior cittzens at Tacoma 
meals,tes and to homebound senior cItizens. 

Counc'l Member Hyde moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Council Member ladenburg. Vo'ce vote was taken and carried. The Resolution 
was declared adopted. 

Resolut'on No. 28995 (Continued from the meet'ng of December 10, 1985.) 

Authorlzlng the execution of an agreement with the Tacoma-Pierce County 
Chapter of the American Red Cross tn the amount of $41,660.00 for the use 
of vans to provide transportation to senior citizens for medical servtces 
and to meals1te and actlvtty centers. 

CounCil Member Hyde moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Council Member ladenburg. Votce vote was taken and carrIed. The Resolution 
was declared adopted. 

Purchase Resolution No. 29002 

Awardtng contracts to: 

1. Pennwalt Corporatton on thetr bid of $16,000.00 for the emergency 
purchase of road salt; 

2. American Salt Company on thetr bid of $14.423.64 for the emergency 
purchase of road salt; 

3. Utility Equipment Company on their bid of $101,637.19 for one derrick 
digger - Specification No. G-170-85; 

4. Sahlberq Equipment, Inc. on their bId of $195,935.61 for the 
cooperative purchase of two street sweepers - City of Seattle 
Contract No. S500370-07; 



L..ta 
«Ie 
Q.I-
-01 
u-

"­
"'0 
In 
<Uti 
-,c ... 
In 

~ 

c> 
Q,I ... 

E­
::J­
UIG 
0:::;' 
"00 

1:;1., 
41,c 
E'" 
-0 

C,ty Counc'l M'nutes - Page 9 - December 17, 1985 

5. Multfgraohlcs on thefr bId of $17,336.00 for a maIntenance agreement 
on printIng equIpment; 

6. Brodsky's on their bId of $24,070.00 for l'ned firefIghter work coats 
- Speclflcat'on G-192-85; 

7. Puget Sound NatIonal Bank on their bid of $111,925.00 for bank'ng 
serv'ces - Spec'f'cat'on No. G-176-85: 

8. Marchetts on their b'd of $16,719.78 for carpet removal and 
'nstallat'on at the Tacoma Dome Conventton Center - Specif'cat'on No. 
G-197-85; 

9. Cfty of F'fe on theIr bId of $2,500.00 for the sale of one surplus 
1982 Kawasak' KZ1000 motorcycle: and 

10. Ctty 0' Mount Vernon on theIr bId of $5,800.00 for the sale of two 
surplus 1982 Kawasak' KZ1000 motorcycles. 

Mayor Sutherland satd he has been requested by staff to remove Item No. 2 
frOM the Purchase Resolutton and to waiver formal bIdding procedures on Item 
Nos. I, 2 and 5. Mayor Sutherland moved to consIder Purchase Resolut'on 
No. 29002 wIth the amendIng motion to remove Item No.2 and to waiver formal 
bIddIng procedures on Item Nos. I and 5. Seconded by Counc" Member 
Rasmussen. Vo'ce vote was taken on the Resolution, as amended, and declared 
adopted. The ResolutIon, as amended, was declared adopted. 

Resolut'on No. 29003 

AuthorIzing the execut'on of agreements with Security CapItal Real Estate 
Corporation, Frank Russell Trust Company, Denver Investment Advhors, 
Inc., Proy'dent Capital Management. Inc. and Scudder. Stevens & Clark to 
provIde 'nvestment counsel'ng serv'ces for the RetIrement Fund from 
January 1.1986 through December 31, 1986. 

Council Member Rasmussen moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded 
by Deputy Mayor B1chsel. Voice vote was taken and carrIed. The ResolutIon 
was declared adopted. 

ResolutIon No. 29004 

Authorizing the execution of an amended agreement with the Bonneville 
Power Admln'stratlon for the continuation of the Super Good cents Program. 

Deputy Mayor Bichsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Secondedby 
COuncil Member Stenger. VoIce vote was taken and carried. The Resolution was 
declared adopted. 

ResolutIon No. 29005 

Authorizing the execution of an agreement with Sextant Consultants, Inc. 
In the amount of $79,400.00 for an analysts of energy conservation 
potential and barriers to resldent'al energy conservation In Pierce 
County and the C1ty of Tacoma. 



.... .., 
tOe: 
111-
-Cli 
u-

I., 

litO 
lit III., 
-s:;. 
~ 

"0111 
Q.t,C e ... 
--0 

10 

C'ty Counc" H'nutes - Page 10 - December 17, 1985 

Deputy Hayor 8tchsel moved that the Resolut'on be adopted. Seconded by 
Counc" Member Rasmussen. Vo'ce vote was taken and carrled. The Resolutton 
was declared adopted. 

Resolution No. 29006 

Author'z'ng the execution of an agreement with Graves and Assoc'ates tn 
the amount of $18.875.00 for promotional activities for the Super Good 
Cents Home PromotIon Program. 

Deputy Mayor 81chsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Oounc11 Member Rasmussen. Vo'ee vote was taken and carrIed. The ResolutIon 
was declared adopted. 

Resolutton No. 29007 

Author'zlng the execut'on of agreements with Charles £ley and Assoc'ates 
in the amount of $25,000.00 for the development of 'nformatton matertals 
for tra'ntng sess'ons for commerctal bu'lders and designers and wtth 
Energy Business Association 1n the amount of $12.000.00 for the 
development of the bu'lder tra1nlng currIculum, manuals. and traInIng 
sessions as part of the Model Conservation Standards educatton program. 

Deputy Mayor Bichsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Counctl Member ladenburg. Votee vote was taken and carrted. The Resolution 
was declared ado~ted. 

ResolutIon No. 29008 

AuthorizIng the retent'on of Cornerstone Hospitality Management. Inc. for 
the management of the Btcentenntal Pavilion. 

Deputy Hayor Btchsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Coune" Member Rasmussen. Volee vote was taken and carrted. The Resolution 
was declared adopted. 

Resolutton No. 29009 

Authorlztng the desIgnation of the Japanese language School. located at 
1715 South Tacoma Avenue; the Sunset Telephone and Telegraph Company 
Building, located at 1101 Fawcett Avenue; the John F. Yuncker House, 
located at 519 South "G" Street; and the Frederick H. Murray House, 
located at 402 North Shertdan Avenue as htstor'c landmarks. 

Deputy Mayor Bichsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Counc'l Member Hyde. Votce vote was taken and carried. The Resolut10n was 
declared adopted. 

Resolution No. 29010 

Authoriztng the executton of covenants w'th the owners of certa'n 
h'storlc properties in the City 'ncluding the John F. Yuncker House, the 
819 Pacific Avenue Bu'ld1ng, the Sunset Telephone Company Bu'ldlng and 
the 600 Commerce Bu11d'ng. 



.--~.' : .... '- '::". -

City Council MInutes - Page 11 - December \7, 1985 

Deputy Mayor BIchsel moved that the ResolutIon be adopted. Setonded by 
COuncil Member Ladenburg. Vo'ce vote was taken and carrted, with Counctl 
Member Rasmussen abstaInIng. The Resolution was declared adopted. 

ResolutIon No. 29011 

Authorizing the preparatIon of specIfIcatIons and the advertIsement for 
bIds for the demolItion of the Muntclpal Dock Building located at 1025 
Dock Street to provIde a site for new development on City waterway. 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the Resolution be removed from the agenda per 
request of staff. Seconded by Council Member Ladenburg. Voice vote was taken 
and carried. The Resolution was removed from the agenda. 

Resolution No. 29012 

Approving the assignment of the lease for the property located at 1133 
Dock Street from Pacific Machine Shop. Inc. to Mr. James M. Tschtmperle. 

Deputy Mayor 8tchsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Counctl Member Rasmussen. Votce vote was taken and carrted. The Resolut10n 
was declared adopted. 

Resolutton No. 29013 

Authorizing the execution of an agreement evtdenclng the CIty's consent 
to proposed transfer of Cornerstone Development Company's tnterest In the 
Sheraton Hotel Project to Cornerstone Columbta Development Company. 

Deputy Mayor 8tchsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
CouncIl Member Rasmussen. Vo'ce vote was taken and carried. The Resolution 
was declared adopted. 

ResolutIon No. 29014 

AuthoriZing the turning back of $3.772,000.00 in Urban Arter'al Trust 
Funds a1located to the CIty of Tacoma for the Taylor Way - lincoln Avenue 
- East-West Road project to the Urb~n Artertal Trust Fund of the State of 
Wash'ngton due to Insufficient 10cal matching funds for the project. 

Mayor Suther1and moved that the Res01utlon be continued to the meeting of 
January 7, 1986. Seconded by Deputy Mayor Bichsel. Votce yote was taken and 
carrted. The ResolutIon was contInued to the meetIng of January 7, 1986. 

ResolutIon No. 29015 

Authortz\ng and approving a rev1sed fee schedule for the Btcentenntal 
Pavilion. 

Deputy Mayor Bichsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Mayor Sutherland. Voice vote was taken and carried. The ResolutIon was 
declared adopted. 

II 



,L',...l 

• 

e'ty Counc" M'nutes - Page 12 - December 17. 1985 

ResolutIon No. 29016 

AuthorIzIng the executIon of a Memorandum of Understanding wIth the Puget 
Sound Counc" of Governments for the Tacoma-Seattle Transit ConnectIon 
Study. 

Deputy Mayor BIchsel moved that the Resolut'on be adopted. Seconded by 
Counc" Member Rasmussen. VoIce vote was taken and carrIed. The Resolut'on 
was declared adopted. 

Resolut'on No. 29017 

Approvtng the Implementation of a management Incenttve program to allow 
Ctty departments to utl"ze a port'on of the'r savings or revenues for 
Innovative measures or productIvIty tmprovement. 

Deputy Mayor Btchsel moved that the Resolution be adopted. Seconded by 
Counc'l Member Hyde. Vo'ce vote was taken and carrted. The Resolution was 
declared adopted. 

• ••••••••• 

COMMENTS AND COMMITTEE REPORTS BY MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL: 

Council Members Hyde and Ladenburg Instructed staff to wrIte to the 
County Counctl and the County ExecutIve with regard to the problems the City 
Is havIng wtth the energy program. 

Mayor Sutherland satd that the PublIc UtIlity Board adopted a legislative 
PolIcy Statement on November 25. 1985 and moved that the 1986 leg1slattve 
Poltcy Statement. adopted by the PublIc Ut'llty Board. be Incorporated 'nto 
and made part of the statement of the City Councl' adopted on November 19. 
1986 pursuant to Resolution No. 28979. Seconded by Counc' 1 Member Hyde. 
Votce vote was taken and carried. The motton was adopted. 

Counc" Member Kirby gave hIs farewell speech to the Coun~I' and thanked 
everyone for the opportuntty to serve wIth themCiiidexpressed hhapprectatton 
to all the Counctl Members. 

** •••••• ** 

On proper motton, the meet'ng adjourned at 7:25 

HPC.4811G 




